List of participants

Miriam Aberasturi
Centro de Astrobiologia
INTA-CSIC

miriam@cab.inta-csic.es

France Allard

Centre de Recherche Astrophysique de
Lyon

fallard@ens-lyon.fr

Kimberly Aller
University of Hawaii
kaller@ifa.hawaii.edu

Katelyn Allers
Bucknell University
k.allers@bucknell.edu

Catarina Alves de Oliveira
European Space Astronomy Centre
ESA

calves@sciops.esa.int

Daniella Bardalez Gagliuffi
University of California, San Diego
daniella@physics.ucsd.edu

Jean-Philippe Beaulieu
Institut d’Astrophysique de Paris
CNRS

beaulieu@iap.fr

Guillermo Bernabeu Pastor
Universidad de Alicante
bernabeu@ua.es

Will Best
University of Hawaii
wbest@ifa.hawaii.edu

Mickaél Bonnefoy
Max-Planck-Institut fiir Astronomie
bonnefoy@mpia.de

Sandie Bouchard
Université de Montréal
babe6_sabou@hotmail.com

Steve Boudreault
Instituto de Astrofisica de Canarias
szb@iac.es

Adam Burgasser
University of California, San Diego
aburgasserQgmail.com

Ben Burningham
University of Hertfordshire
b.burningham@herts.ac.uk

James Canty
University of Hertfordshire
j.canty2@herts.ac.uk

Catia V. Cardoso
Osservatorio Astrofisico di Torino
INAF

cardoso@oato.inaf.it

Sarah Casewell
University of Leicester
slc25@le.ac.uk

Silvia Catalan
University of Warwick
S.Catalan-Ruiz@warwick.ac.uk

Neil Cook
University of Hertfordshire
neil. james.cook@gmail.com

Avril Day-Jones
University of Hertfordshire
avril_day_jones@hotmail.com

Enrique de Ferra

Academia de Ciencias e Ingenieria de
Lanzarote
edeferra@asesoriaantigua.com

Carlos del Burgo Diaz
Instituto Nacional de Astrofisica,

()ptica y Electrénica, Puebla



cburgo77@gmail.com

Philippe Delorme

Institut de Planétologie et
d’Astrophysique de Grenoble
CNRS-INSU

philippe.delorme@obs.ujf-grenoble.fr

Holger Drass
Ruhr-Universitat Bochum
hdrass@astro.rub.de

Trent Dupuy
Harvard-Smithsonian Center
for Astrophysics
tdupuy@cfa.harvard.edu

Marcela Espinoza Contreras
Instituto de Astrofisica de Canarias
marcela@iac.es

Jacqueline Faherty
Universidad de Chile
jfahertyl17@gmail.com

Bernd Freytag

Centre de Recherche Astrophysique de
Lyon

Bernd.Freytag@ens-lyon.fr

Jonathan Gagné
Université de Montréal
jonathan.gagne@astro.umontreal.ca

Maria Cruz Galvez Ortiz
Centro de Astrobiologia
INTA-CSIC
mcz@cab.inta-csic.es

Rebeca Garcia Lépez

Max Planck Institut fiir
Radioastronomie
rgarcia@mpifr-bonn.mpg.de

Bartosz Gauza
Instituto de Astrofisica de Canarias
bgauza@iac.es

Christian Ginski
Astrophysikalisches Institut und

855

Universitats-sternwarte, Jena
ginski@astro.uni-jena.de

John Gizis
University of Delaware
gizis@udel.edu

Bertrand Goldman
Max-Planck-Institut fur Astronomie
goldman@mpia.de

Joana Gomes
University of Hertfordshire
j.gomes@herts.ac.uk

Jonay I. Gonzalez Hernandez
Instituto de Astrofisica de Canarias
jonayQiac.es

Mariusz Gromadzki
Universidad de Valparaiso
mariusz.gromadzki®@uv.cl

José Carlos Guirado
Universidad de Valencia
guirado@uv.es

Derek Homeier

Centre de Recherche Astrophysique de
Lyon

derek.homeier@ens-lyon.fr

Viki Joergens
Max-Planck-Institut fiir Astronomie
viki@mpia.de

Quinn Konopacky
University of Toronto
konopacky@di.utoronto.ca

Taisiya Kopytova
Max-Planck-Institut fiir Astronomie
kopytova@mpia.de

Nadia Kostogryz
Kiepenheuer-Institut fiir Sonnenphysik
kostogryz@kis.uni-freiburg.de

Oleksii Kuzmychov
Kiepenheuer-Institut fiir Sonnenphysik



856

oleksii.kuzmychov@kis.uni-freiburg.de Andrzej Niedzielski

Nicolas Lodieu
Instituto de Astrofisica de Canarias
nlodieu@iac.es

Vania Lorenzi
Fundacién Galileo Galilei-INAF

lorenzi@tng.jiac.es

Antonio Magazzu
Istituto Nazionale di Astrofisica
magazzu@tng.iac.es

Elena Manjavacas
Max Planck Institute fiir Astronomie
manjavacas@mpia.de

Federico Marocco
University of Hertfordshire
f.marocco@herts.ac.uk

Eduardo L. Martin
Centro de Astrobiologia
INTA-CSIC
ege@cab.inta-csic.es

Paulo Alberto Miles Paez
Instituto de Astrofisica de Canarias
pamp@iac.es

Jean-Louis Monin
Institut de Planétologie et
d’Astrophysique de Grenoble
CNRS-INSU

Jean-Louis.Monin@obs.ujf-grenoble.fr

Caroline Morley
University of California, Santa Cruz
cmorley@ucolick.org

Koraljka Muzié
European Southern Observatory
kmuzicQeso.org

Christine Nicholls
University of California, San Diego
cnicholls@physics.ucsd.edu

Nicolaus Copernicus University
aniedzi@astri.umk.pl

Francesco Palla
Osservatorio Astrofisico di Arcetri
INAF

palla@arcetri.astro.it

Yakiv Pavlenko
Main Astronomical Observatory, NAS
yp@mao.kiev.ua

Manuel Perger
Instituto de Astrofisica de Canarias
mperger.astro@hotmail.com

David Pinfield
University of Hertfordshire
D.J.Pinfield@herts.ac.uk

Grygorii Polinovskyi
Main Astronomical Observatory, NAS
pgaQukr.net

Jacqueline Radigan
Space Telescope Science Institute
radigan@stsci.edu

Arvind Singh Rajpurohit
Observatoire de Besangon
arvind@obs-besancon.fr

Rafael Rebolo
Instituto de Astrofisica de Canarias
rrl@iac.es

Céline Reylé
Observatoire de Besangon
celine@obs-besancon.fr

Basmah Riaz
University of Hertfordshire
b.riaz@herts.ac.uk

Luca Ricci
California Institute of Technology
lricci@astro.caltech.edu



Victor J. Sanchez Béjar
Instituto de Astrofisica de Canarias
vbejar@iac.es

Aleks Scholz
Dublin Institute for Advanced Studies
aleks@cp.dias.ie

Nathalie Skrzypek
Imperial College London
ns310@ic.ac.uk

Leigh Smith
University of Hertfordshire
1.smith10Gherts.ac.uk

Craig Stark
University of St. Andrews
crs21@st-andrews.ac.uk

Beate Stelzer
Osservatorio Astronomico di Palermo
INAF

stelzer@astropa.inaf.it

Ingo Thies
Argelander-Institut fiir Astronomie
ithies@astro.uni-bonn.de

857

Eduard Vorobyov
University of Vienna
eduard.vorobiev@univie.ac.at

Peter Williams
Harvard-Smithsonian Center
for Astrophysics
pwilliams@cfa.harvard.edu

Paul Anthony Wilson
University of Exeter
paw@astro.ex.ac.uk

Alex Yip
University of Hertfordshire
alexandrayip@hotmail.com

Olga Zakhozhay
Main Astronomical Observatory, NAS
zkholga@mail.ru

Maria Rosa Zapatero Osorio
Centro de Astrobiologia
INTA-CSIC

mosorio@cab.inta-csic.es

ZengHua Zhang
University of Hertfordshire
Zenghuazhang@gmail.com



